Explanation of Changes Reflected in the Chairman's Amendment in the Nature of a Substitute to H.R. 3284, Providers and Payers COMPETE Act of 2023

July 26, 2023

The Chairman's amendment in the nature of a substitute includes the following changes to H.R. 3284 as introduced:

- 1. Page 2, line 6: Strike "30" and insert "31"
- 2. Page 2, line 11: Insert "and rules" after "regulations"
- 3. Page 2, line 11: Insert "A," before "B, C, and D"
- 4. Page 2, line 12: Strike "1395j" and insert "1395c"
- 5. Page 2, line 14: Insert "and rules" after "regulations"
- 6. Page 2, line 17: Strike "part" and insert "parts A"
- 7. Page 2, line 22: Strike "will" and insert "could"
- 8. Page 2, line 23: Strike "effecting" and insert "affecting"
- 9. Page 2, line 24: Insert "A," before "B, C, and D"
- 10. Page 2, line 26: Strike "1395j" and insert "1395c"
- 11. Page 3, line 11: Strike "projected" and insert "potential"
- 12. Page 4, line 13: Strike "effected" and insert "affected"
- 13. Page 4, line 13: Strike "effect" and insert "affect"
- 14. Page 4, line 20: Insert ", or pursuant to models under this section" after "section 1899"